INFORMATION OF USE OF THE LED
POWER SUPPLY
Model: FTPC8V12
Applications
T h e L E D p o w e r  s u p p l y  F T P C 8 V 1 2 i s
exclusively designed for the Light Emitting
Diode (LED) Lamps used in indoors. It's a
switch mode power supply with 12VDC
constant output voltage.
An electronic protection circuit switches off
the power supply in case of short circuit or
overload on secondary circuit, overheat as
well as open circuit. After the removing of the
faults, the LED power supply is resetting
automatically for operation again.
Important information for the installation
T h e u n i t  c o n f o r m s t o t h e d i r e c t i v e
2 0 0 4/1 0 8/ E C  fo r t h e e l e c t ro m a g n e t i c
compatibility and the low voltage directive
2006/95/EC .
• The LED power supply can only be used with
the LED Lamps
• The LED power supply is only suitable for
use in indoors. Protect the LED power supply
against excessive heat(permissible operating
o otemperature range -20 C ÷ +45 C).
• The loads indicated on the power supply
must neither exceed nor below the following
vaules:
FTPC8V12: 0 - 8W
• Connect the LED Lamps to the LED power
supply with correct polarity according to the
schematic drawing.
• The maximum length of the output cable to
the LED Lamps should not exceed 2m in order
to meet EMC directives.
• If the LED power supply is used for purposes
other than originally indented or it is
connected in the wrong way, no liability can
be taken over the possible damages.
Specif ications
Input voltage: 200-240VAC ± 10%, 50Hz
Input curren: < 0.1A
Output voltage: 12 ± 0.6VDC
Rated power: 8W
Protection degree: IP20
oAmbient temperature ta: max. 45 C
oCase temperature tc: max. 75 C
2Primary cable:* H03VVH2-F 2 x 0.75mm
2Secondary cable:* H03VVH2-F 2 x 0.75mm
* - not provide with the power supply
Mounting location dimension
P o S
R1.0, 05.08.2014
FTPC8V12
INPUT OUTPUT
12V max. 8W LE
D
 L
a
m
p
INSTRUKCJA OBS£UGI
Zasilacz LED
Model: FTPC8V12
Opis i przeznaczenie
Zasilacz LED FTPC8V12 jest przeznaczony  do
zasilania oœwietlenia(lamp) LED w aplikacjach
wewnêtrznych. Jest to zasilacz impulsowy
o wysokiej sprawnoœci i sta³ym napiêciu
wyjœciowym 12VDC.
W p r z y p a d ku w y s t ¹ p i e n i a a wa r i i  n p .
przeci¹¿enie/zwarcie wyjœcia, przegrzanie,
e lektroniczne zabezpieczenia powoduj¹
w y ³ ¹ c z e n i e u r z ¹ d z e n i a .  P o u s u n i ê c i u
przyczyny aktywacji zabezpieczenia zasilacz
za³¹cza siê automatycznie.
Instalacja i uruchomienie
Zasilacz jest zgodny z dyrektywami Unii
Europejskiej 2004/108/WE oraz 2006/95/WE.
• Zas i lacz jest przeznaczony do pracy
wewn¹trz pomieszczeñ, nale¿y zapewniæ
warunk i pracy w zakres ie temperatur
o ootoczenia: -20 C ÷ +45 C.
• Zasilacz pracuje prawid³owo w poni¿szym
zakresie mocy wyjœciowej:
FTPC8V12: 0 - 8W
• Przewody wejœciowy(pod³¹czany do sieci
AC) i wyjœciowy(pod³¹czany do lampy LED)
nale¿y pod³¹czyæ do zacisków zasi lacza
zgodnie z opisem na zasilaczu oraz poni¿szym
schematem (zwróciæ uwagê na polaryzacjê w
przypadku przewodów wyjœciowych).
•  Z e  w z g l ê d u  n a  s p e ³ n i e n i e  n o r m
ko m p a t y b i l n o œ c i  e l e k t ro m a g n e t yc z n e j
za st o s owa n e p r ze wo d y w y j œ c i o w e n i e
powinny byæ d³u¿sze ni¿ 2m.
• W przypadku nieprawid³owego pod³¹czenia
lub u¿yc ia zas iacza n iezgodnie z jego
p r ze z n a c ze n i e m d o s ta wc a n i e p o n o s i
odpowiedzialnoœci za ewentualne straty
Specyfikacja techniczna
Napiêcie wejœciowe: 200-240VAC ± 10%, 50Hz
Pr¹d wejœciowy: < 0.1A
Napiecie wyjœciowe: 12 ± 0.6VDC
Moc znamionowa: 8W
Stopieñ ochrony: IP20
oTemperatura otoczenia ta: max. 45 C
oTemperatura obudowy tc: max. 75 C
2Przewód wejœciowy:* H03VVH2-F 2 x 0.75mm
2Przewód wyjœciowy: * H03VVH2-F 2 x 0.75mm
* - nie stanowi integralnej czêœci zasilacza
P o S
R1.0, 05.08.2014
Sugerowany sposób monta¿u oraz przestrzeñ wokó³ zasilacza
FTPC8V12
WEJŒCIE WYJŒCIE
12V max. 8W
O
b
ci
¹
¿e
n
ie
 L
E
D